
Appendix G – Contacts 
The 2005 Accountability Manual contains detailed information about all aspects of the 
accountability system for Texas public schools and districts. However, if questions remain, 
your Education Service Center representatives are available for further assistance. 

ESC ACCOUNTABILITY CONTACTS 
ESC Name Email Address Phone Number 

1 Lisa Conner  
Martin Peña 

lconner@esconett.org  
martin.pena@esc1.net 

(956) 984-6027 
(956) 984-6084 

2 Linda Villarreal lvillarreal1@esc2.net (361) 561-8404 
3 Mary Beth Matula mbmatula@esc3.net (361) 573-0731 ext. 293 

4 Jamie Morris 
Glenn Chavis 

jmorris@esc4.net 
gchavis@esc4.net (713) 744-6392 

5 Monica Mahfouz mmahfouz@esc5.net (409) 951-1721 
6 Mary Geiger mgeiger@esc6.net (936) 435-8297 
7 Heather Christie hchristie@esc7.net (903) 988-6803 
8 Judy Caskey jcaskey@reg8.net (903) 572-8551 ext. 2603 
9 Vicki Holland vicki.holland@esc9.net (940) 322-6928 

10 
Lorna Bonner 
Billie Chastain 
Marilyn Flinn 
Dora Moron 

bonnerl@esc10.ednet10.net 
chastainb@esc10.ednet10.net 
 flinnm@esc10.ednet10.net 
morond@esc10.ednet10.net 

(972) 348-1324 
(972) 348 1770 

11 Elizabeth Rowland erowland@esc11.net (817) 740-7625 

12 

Woodrow Brewton 
Jack Crain 
Bill Eitel 
Judy Hicks 
Carolyn Hill 
Mary Ann Moody 

wbrewton@esc12.net 
jcrain@esc12.net 
beitel@esc12.net 
jhicks@esc12.net 
chill@esc12.net 
mamoody@esc12.net 

(254) 297-1104 

13 Ervin Knezek 
Eileen Reed 

ervin.knezek@esc13.txed.net 
eileen.reed@esc13.txed.net 

(512) 919-5306 
(512) 919-5334 

14 Susan Anderson sanderson@esc14.net (325) 675-8674 ext. 674 

15 Barbara Brown 
Judy Lisewsky 

barbara.brown@netxv.net 
judy.lisewsky@netxv.net 

(325) 658-6571 ext. 204 
(325) 658-6571 ext. 158 

16 Melissa Shaver melissa.shaver@esc16.net (806) 677-5149 
17 Holly Lee hollylee@esc17.net (806) 792-4000 ext. 859 

18 
James Collett 
Marie Lambert 
Kaye Orr 

jcollett@esc18.net 
mlambert@esc18.net 
kayeorr@esc18.net 

(432) 567-3220 
(432) 567-3230 
(432) 567-3244 

19 Barron White bwhite@esc19.net (915) 780-5014 

20 Rick Alvarado 
Sheila Collazo 

richard.alvarado@esc20.net 
sheila.collazo@esc20.net  

(210) 370-5621 
(210) 370-5481 
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OTHER CONTACTS 
Questions related to indicators, programs, and policies not covered in the Manual should be 
directed to the appropriate contact listed below. All telephone numbers are in the (512) area 
code unless otherwise indicated. 

 

Subject Contact Number 
AEIS Reports Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Accountability Ratings (methodology) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Alternative Education Accountability Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Appeals Performance Reporting 463-9704 
ARD Exemptions   

SDAA II Student Assessment 463-9536 
Other Issues Special Education 463-9414 

Blue Ribbon Schools Communications 463-9000 
Campus ID (changing) Accountability Research 475-3523 
Charter Schools Charter Schools 463-9575 
College Admissions Tests:   

SAT College Board, Southwestern Regional Office 891-8400 
ACT ACT Regional Office 345-1949 

DAEP Chapter 37 – Safe Schools 463-9982 
Gold Performance Acknowledgment Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Indicator Methodology:   

Advanced Course Completion Performance Reporting 463-9704 
AP/IB Results Accountability Research 475-3523 
Attendance Rate Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Dropouts Accountability Research 475-3523 
Commended Performance  Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Comparable Improvement  Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Completion Accountability Research 475-3523 
Recommended High School Program Performance Reporting 463-9704 
SAT/ACT Results  Accountability Research 475-3523 
SDAA II Performance Reporting 463-9704 
TAAS/TASP Equivalency  Performance Reporting 463-9704 
TAKS Performance Reporting 463-9704 

Interventions Program Monitoring and Interventions 463-9414 
Investigations Program Monitoring and Interventions 463-9414 
JJAEP Chapter 37 – Safe Schools 463-9982 
Leavers Accountability Research 475-3523 
No Child Left Behind Act NCLB Program Coordination 463-9374 
PEIMS PEIMS HelpLine 936-7346 
Public Education Grant (PEG) Field Services 463-5899 
Public Hearings Program Monitoring and Interventions 463-9414 
Recommended High School Program Curriculum 463-9581 
Retention Policy Curriculum 463-9581 
School Report Card Performance Reporting 463-9704 
SDAA II Student Assessment 463-9536 
Special Education Special Education 463-9414 
Statutory (Legal) Issues Legal Services 463-9720 
TAKS Student Assessment 463-9536 
TAKS Testing Contractor Pearson Educational Measurement 800-252-9186
Texas Success Initiative (TSI) THECB 427-6525 
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WEB LINKS 
A great deal of information and a great many reports can be accessed online. The following 
weblinks can be used to gather supplemental information. 

Accountability Research ................................................... www.tea.state.tx.us/research/index.html
Provides publications on Dropouts, Retention, College Admissions, and many other topics. 

Adequate Yearly Progress.........................................................www.tea.state.tx.us/ayp/index.html
Provides data tables with AYP numbers for each campus and district, the AYP Guide, and 
other information related to AYP. 

Alternative Education Accountability....................................... www.tea.state.tx.us/aea/index.html
Provides extensive information on Alternative Education Accountability. 

Charter School .....................................................................www.tea.state.tx.us/charter/index.html
Provides lists of schools, contact information, and answers to frequently asked questions. 

No Child Left Behind...............................................................www.tea.state.tx.us/nclb/index.html
Provides information on Title I, II, III, IV, V, and VI programs and other aspects of NCLB. 

PEIMS................................................................................... www.tea.state.tx.us/peims/index.html
Provides publications such as the Data Standards, as well as the Standard Reports. 

Performance Based Monitoring ..................................... http://www.tea.state.tx.us/pbm/index.html
Provides Performance-Based Monitoring Analysis System (PBMAS) reports and information 
related to data integrity issues. 

Performance Reporting ...................................................www.tea.state.tx.us/perfreport/index.html
Provides data tables with all accountability data for each campus and district, AEIS reports, 
School Report Cards, and other publications. 

Program Interventions and Monitoring...........................http://www.tea.state.tx.us/pmi/index.html
Provides information about Accreditation Monitoring, Performance-Based Monitoring, 
Complaints, and Equal Educational Opportunity Management 

Special Education............................................................www.tea.state.tx.us/special.ed/index.html
Provides extensive information about special education and the ARD process. 

Student Assessment ......................................... www.tea.state.tx.us/student.assessment/index.html
Provides extensive information on the statewide assessment program. 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board............................................... www.thecb.state.tx.us/
Provides information on the Texas Success Initiative (TSI) as well as extensive information 
on Texas public universities and community colleges. 
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